

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8283/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2001 in FAO 44/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

PARKASH DEVI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 22/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.
Mrs.K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned senior counsel appearing in support of
the petition fairly states that the point raised in
this petition is squarely covered by the decision of
this Court in New India Assurance Co., Shimla Ltd. v.@@
CC
Kamla, (2001) 4 SCC 342. Accordingly, the special@@
CCCCC
leave petition is dismissed.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master